OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT - OVERTIME REPORT FOR THE FOR THE WORK OF FEBRUARY 2020

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
01/28/20 Tuesday 2.00 Aust, H 7:00 PM Drill
02/07/20 Friday 1.00 Aust, H 10:34 PM Auto aid structure fire
01/29/20 Wednesday 2.00 Fisher, J 3:00 PM Structure fire
02/02/20 Sunday 2.00 Fisher, J 12:00 AM Vehicle Accident
01/28/20 Tuesday 2.00 Galluzzo, J 7:00 PM Drill
02/06/20 Thursday 1.00 Jackson, P 11:00 AM Water main leak 8th Avenue
01/30/20 Thursday 2.00 MacDonald, B 4:29 PM Telesec - T-on 1656 Stephanie
01/30/20 Thursday 2.00 MacDonald, B 8:09 PM Telesec - Wheeler WTP chem pump trouble
01/30/20 Thursday 2.00 MacDonald, B 11:23 PM Telesec - Wheeler WTP chem pump trouble
01/31/20 Friday 2.00 MacDonald, B 5:22 PM Telesec - Manager Request change over office line to Telesec
02/06/20 Thursday 1.00 MacDonald, B 3:00 PM Water main leak 8th Avenue
02/04/20 Tuesday 1.00 Mallen, E 4:30 PM Attended Committee Meeting
02/05/20 Wednesday 0.50 Mallen, E 5:45 PM Attended Committee Meeting
02/04/20 Tuesday 1.00 Menchaca, L 4:00 PM Attended Committee Meeting
01/28/20 Tuesday 2.00 Miller, R 7:00 PM Drill
01/06/20 Monday 3.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM Lennar Inspections
01/07/20 Tuesday 2.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM Lennar Inspections
01/08/20 Wednesday 8.00 Nielsen, D 7:00 AM Lennar Inspections
01/28/20 Tuesday 2.00 Ramos, C 7:00 PM Drill
02/08/20 Saturday 5.00 Rodriguez, G 5:30 PM Backflow Exam
02/13/20 Thursday 2.00 Aust, H 5:04 PM Structure fire
02/19/20 Wednesday 2.50 Aust, H 6:30 PM Paraglider accident
02/20/20 Thursday 8.00 Aust, H 8:00 AM Swift water rescue class
02/21/20 Friday 2.00 Aust, H 1:58 AM Mutual aid structure fire
02/11/20 Tuesday 0.75 Fisher, J 6:00 PM Drill
02/13/20 Thursday 5.25 Fisher, J 5:00 PM Structure fire
02/22/20 Saturday 0.25 Fisher, J 8:00 AM Training coverage
02/23/20 Sunday 0.50 Fisher, J 8:00 AM Training coverage
02/15/20 Saturday 9.00 Galluzzo, J 7:00 AM Operator 1A Lecture
02/15/20 Saturday 2.00 Galluzzo, J 11:00 PM Unknown type fire
02/10/20 Monday 2.00 Jackson, P 10:25 PM Telesec - 4984 Powerline Rd fire hydrant hit.
02/12/20 Wednesday 2.00 Jackson, P 4:37 PM Telesec - T-off 4194 George
02/13/20 Thursday 2.00 Jackson, P 4:12 PM Telesec - T-off 1793 Baugh Street
02/16/20 Sunday 10.00 Kopas, D 7:00 AM Operator 1A Course
02/22/20 Saturday 10.00 Kopas, D 7:00 AM Operator 1A Course
02/23/20 Sunday 10.00 Kopas, D 7:00 AM Operator 1A Course
02/20/20 Thursday 9.00 Miller, R 8:00 AM Station coverage for swift water rescue class




02/10/20 Monday 2.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM Lennar Inspections
02/11/20 Tuesday 1.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM Lennar Inspections
02/12/20 Wednesday 2.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM Lennar Inspections
02/13/20 Thursday 2.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM Lennar Inspections
02/14/20 Friday 1.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM Lennar Inspections
02/18/20 Tuesday 3.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM Lennar Inspections
02/19/20 Wednesday 3.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM Lennar Inspections
02/20/20 Thursday 3.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM Lennar Inspections
02/21/20 Friday 3.00 Nielsen, D 3:30 PM Lennar Inspections
02/22/20 Saturday 8.00 Nielsen, D 7:00 AM Lennar Inspections
02/15/20 Saturday 2.00 Phillips, J 8:43 AM Telesec - 4389 Twain customer water leak
02/16/20 Sunday 2.00 Phillips, J 1:31 PM Telesec - Alarm at Business Office
02/16/20 Sunday 2.00 Phillips, J 5:01 PM Telesec - 4194 George Avenue low water pressure
02/22/20 Saturday 2.00 Phillips, J 2:27 PM Telesec - 1156 Point Defiance Court possible water leak
02/17/20 Monday 5.00 Pomeroy, N 5:00 AM Holiday coverage
02/11/20 Tuesday 3.00 Ramos, C 6:00 PM Drill
02/16/20 Sunday 9.00 Ramos, C 7:00 AM Coverage for Operator 1A Course
02/22/20 Saturday 9.00 Ramos, C 7:00 AM Coverage for Operator 1A Course
02/20/20 Thursday 8.00 Ramos, C 8:00 AM Coverage for Swift water rescue class
02/17/20 Monday 3.00 Willard, V 6:00 PM Holiday coverage
02/19/20 Wednesday 4.00 Willard, V 5:45 PM Checking WTP power outage
Total: 197.75
DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
02/06/20 Thursday 0.50 Duncan, D 3:30 PM Water main repair 8th Avenue
01/29/20 Wednesday 1.00 Duncan, D 3:30 PM Lift station 1 shut down and wet well cleaning
02/19/20 Wednesday 3.50 Duncan, D 5:30 AM PGE power outage, monitoring lift stations
02/20/20 Thursday 1.00 Duncan, D 6:00 AM Lift station 8 generator not responding to power return
01/13/20 Monday 15 O'Rourke, B 4:00 PM Shut-offs
Total: 7.50




TOTALS:

SUMMARY OF OVERTIME PAID AND COMPENSATORY TIME OFF ACCRUED

HOURS WAGES TOTAL EMPLOYEE
17.50 $26.45 $ 462.88 Aust, H
- $35.79 $ - Bechtel, E
- $35.42 $ - Castillo, R
- $35.81 $ - Collison, A
6.00 $25.64 $ 153.84 Duncan, D
10.75 $29.19 $ 313.79 Fisher, J
13.00 $29.19 $ 379.47 Galluzzo, J
7.00 $22.41 $ 156.87 Jackson, P
30.00 $29.19 $ 875.70 Kopas, D
- $33.51 $ - Lauff, R
- $29.91 $ - Lewis, A
9.00 $21.68 $ 195.12 MacDonald, B
1.50 $38.67 $ 58.01 Mallen, E
1.00 $38.33 $ 38.33 Menchaca, L
- $44.75 $ - Koller, S
11.00 $23.15 $ 254.65 Miller, R
- $46.56 $ - Morris, C
- $29.19 $ - Murray, L
41.00 $25.26 $ 1,035.66 Nielsen, D
1.50 $30.23 $ 45.35 O'Rourke, B
8.00 $28.88 $ 231.04 Phillips, J
5.00 $27.14 $ 135.70 Pomeroy, N
- $48.02 $ - Prather, D
- $29.19 $ - Ricaldy, A
31.00 $29.19 $ 904.89 Ramos, C
5.00 $29.91 $ 149.55 Rodriguez, G
- $40.50 $ - Teal, L
7.00 $41.55 $ 290.85 Willard, V
- $27.77 $ - York, R
205.25 $ 5,681.69




